RESOLUTION
R 102-13

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and James Fiala Paving regarding the FY 2013
Asphalt Paving and Patching Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
(the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $305,272.80

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contempilated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution 102-13
Page 2

Adopted this 2nd day of May, 2013, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:
Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Foltyniewicz, Breen, Fitzpatrick, and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved by me this 2nd day of May, 2013.

o D
—7 L
/(eith Giagnsfio —"

Village Prestdent

ATTEST:

%@-W

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk




AL VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

R CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: FY 2013 Asphalt Paving and Patching
PRCJECT NO.;
LOCATION: \arious CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR:  James Fiala Paving DATE: 4/10/2013
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a change order to bring up the award of the contract up to the
budget amount
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $1,118,716.20
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE _ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT‘ CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([11+2]) [3] $1,118,716.20
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $305,272.80
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $1,423,989.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ({2]+[4]) $305,272.80
TIME EXTENSION CR REDUCTION; N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,427,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,425,611.00

Mead

RECOMMENDEIVFOR ACCEPTANCE :

W _J9 Approved By:
ReS|dent E an7/ m Date Director of Finance Date
/ /- BApproved By:

Contractor Date  (¥10Kor28%)  \jillage Manager Date
,&V&[ A %ﬂ—/ 4%///_“'{’ Approved By: - --—-7 :D Sleliz,
Village Engineer Date  (810Kor25% ilage Prest Date

/ol M&MM ks
Diractor ofﬁblic Works " Date Village Clerk Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




00'8s6'eey LS [2]0 L JoeuUoD)
08'¢.2'SDES [El01 L# QD 0291L2'8LL'LS elel pig
00°002'L L% [ 00°002°.% 00°008'1¢ TALOMLLSNODTA
A9 Q1 STALDNALS
£ v 9 ALITLLN % ADVNIVYC
00°'Z6t'8LS 9 000r8'LLE 00'9/28 (Y 99 OL STILLDMYLS
z Vi 59 ALITILA % SOVNIVIQ
00°059'e$ 05 00°059'c$ 00'e2$ A8 05 01 LAVd AVMIARIC Lisl SESY000Z
00°009'62% oor 0000952 00'+93 AS (0] 4 6 LAV AVMIANJ LIg PESHOD0Z
00°09L'v 00z 00°09.'vE og'eze
a1 002 HLIHM 8T NTT 21 Wd Td AT, 081£008L
00'zio% 09 00298 0z'L1s a1 09 FLTHM 8 ANIT 91 Wd Id J2¥d OPTE008L
00089'1$ ooe 00°089°'L% 0968 a1 00g ALIHM ¢ ANIT 91 Wd Td 399d OT1£008L
00°082'12¢ ¥l ¥0 00°002'51L$ 00°00Z'51$ $1 3 TTOHELNOD DLIAVEL 00L1010L
00'052'c$ [ 00°088'c$ 00°0LLS AD gt TYSOdSKI LSV TdS NON 00700699
00°000'1ES 0002 0001 00005's1L$ 05618 11 0001 TI9EL OHFID FN0D 008£0209
00'008'L$ b 00'00€'L$ 00°00€'t$ va 1 O%d € TdAL 'V GdAL ‘TTINI 00LSETOP
00"005'8tS 005 00°005'8rg 00°/68 AS 005 JS1LHOIVA 1D
00052293 [ 05z 00'005°Lv$ 00°eg$ AS 00s W1 HOIVA 1)
00'094'258 054 052 00005'8E$ 00LL% AS 008 W01 HOIVd 1D
00'005'2y% 0sz't 08z 00'000'+E$ 00°ve$ AS 0001 W& HOLVd O 10
0T 2z8'veLs 2/8'66 068060'LLLE SE'1S . VNHLSAS IVRAL TOUINOD
BeL'sl AS $£408 MOVID FALLDATIMI VTR 00100EFY
00'00L e a0Z'e 00z 00'000'€$ 05'0% a8 0009 TYAOWHE ATV MHWS 009000V
00'000°9% 000's 0001 00°000°'c$ 00'¢$ 14 000l WHH YHLLAD ¥ F402 "TWN0D 00500041
00°000'92¢ 00g’L 00°000'9z% 00°02% as Q0L DLLSV'Id ‘ONINYVA "LOFIAd 00800VTY
00°008'¥Z¢ 00z'e 00z 00°000'%2$ 00've a5 000'9 MTYAEAS 'ONOI ANVILIOL 00500V
00'501°0b5% #1L0'2L 08751 00°505's2hS 05'L% Py ¥£195 WwZ OSNLD, DS VINH 01£E090F
00'620'¢e$ §/0'¢ 5291 00°000'8L$ oo'6$ AS 0002 W1 T OSN 61-T1 OF VI 0805090
00'01% 000*L 000L% Lo0% AS 0001 NHY INSWHA VI AT 00Z000%%
05'v82'1$ 19¢ 0588/ 05'es
951 VD (IVOD TNTID STYIIALYW "LIg 0010090¥
0000 %1% 519t c/9't 00°000'8% 00'v$ AS WF W 20V0INS 119 SO1000%Y
08'5¥€'0519 6ee'ag q00g) 08 vIy'02LS 0ZT$ AS € WHN HOVIINS 119 LS1000%F
0o°'c00'abS 000'0e 00°000'8k¢ 0'L$ AS W1 T WE HOVIEN0S "L SS1000%F
00°00L'6% 00} 00°00.'G$ 00254 XS d8 8 IAd AVMTATRNA 004 00300£ZF
00°056'22% os¥ 00°056'22% 00'15$ iS dS 9 LAd AVMIATIA D0d, 0TLQ0ETY
- 00°5Z8°ZLE seT veL 00°S0L'9% 00°55$ AD 9-¥O WV ASYL DOV 0070085
05'42L'68S GLL'g A 0000581 05813 xS JF/€ ¥ IS0 FSVd 119 SITO0LSE
00'650'92% 815 6ZE 00°0SZ'L 1S 00'sps AD LVIAIINSNN 0 dSIA % Wl 00210707

- £10Z/81/E 1#°0'0 Bujyoyeq pue Bulaed Jeydsy £10Z Ad



